

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22325/2011

VIDEOCON INTERNATIONAL LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDAKUMAR NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, the ld. Advocate, Mr N.K.Verma appearing on behalf of the respondent appears and confirms that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Registry has to accept it till 4.8.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj